

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114				Project Name: 1st & Spencer Traffic Signal Project No: 23TS000008 (521) City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis Bid Date/Time: March 7, 2024 @ 11:00		BID TABULATION			
1ST & SPENCER TRAFFIC SIGNAL				Engineer's Estimate		Phillips Southern Electric Co, Inc 650 E Gilbert St Wichita, KS 67211 316-265-4186		Vogt's Construction 709 E Main St Newton, KS 67114 316-282-2400	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	BASE BID:								
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
2	Rock Excavation	59	CY	\$30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,428.00
3	Concrete Pavement (9" Uniform)(AE)(NRDJ)	81	SY	\$80.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,580.00
4	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	162	SY	\$20.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,240.00
5	Geosynthetic Reinforcement (For Base)	162	SY	\$5.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,078.00
6	Curb and Gutter, Combined (AE)	268	LF	\$25.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,184.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,060.00
7	Curb, Protection (AE)	46	LF	\$20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,748.00
8	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	58	SY	\$70.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,960.00
9	Sidewalk Ramp	12	SY	\$250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 3,540.00
10	Biodegradable Log (9")	279	LF	\$3.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,813.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,953.00
11	Filter Sock (8")	50	LF	\$16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
12	Traffic Signal System	1	LS	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$343,430.00	\$ 343,430.00	\$395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00
13	Conduit Proofing	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(6")	97	LF	\$3.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 242.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 194.00
15	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(White)(24")	105	LF	\$25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00
16	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(Yellow)(4")	1,228	LF	\$3.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,912.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,903.40
17	Pavement Marking (Intersection Grade)(Yellow)(12")	22	LF	\$15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00
18	Pavement Marking Symbol (Intersection Grade)(White)(Left Arrow)	4	EA	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00
19	Sign Removal	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
20	Sodding	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00
			Sub-total		\$ 536,147.00		\$ 451,171.00		\$ 560,015.40
			Construction Total		\$ 536,147.00		\$ 451,171.00		\$ 560,015.40
	Bid Bond						Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#1)						Yes		Yes